

ITEM NO.87

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 588 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAY LAXMI RICE MILLS & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interest of justice, delay of 9 days occasioned in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.

Notice be issued to the respondents forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 23.7.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd